900514636 09/11/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM540343

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT ~
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Doctor's Associates Inc.	. 1	01/08/2016	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Subway IP Inc.		
Street Address:	700 S. Royal Poinciana Blvd. Ste 500		
City:	Miami Springs		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33166		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3678989	SANDWICH ARTIST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:

johnson_je@subway.com

Correspondent Name:

Jessica Johnson

Address Line 1:

325 Sub Way

Address Line 4:

Milford, CONNECTICUT 06461

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Johnson	
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica Johnson/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Sandwich Artist Assignment#page1.tif source=Sandwich Artist Assignment#page2.tif source=Sandwich Artist Assignment#page3.tif UPS GO

TRADEMARK REEL: 006748 FRAME: 0344

RECORDABLE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is entered into effective January 1, 2016 ("Effective Date"), by and between DOCTOR'S ASSOCIATES INC., a Florida Corporation, having an address of 325 Bic Drive, Milford, CT 06461 ("Assignor"), and Subway IP Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 700 S. Royal Poinciana Blvd., Suite 500, Miami Springs, FL 33166 ("Assignee"). Each of Assignor and Assignee are a "Party" and collectively referred to herein as the "Parties".

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to those trade names, trademarks, service marks, mark registrations, mark applications, common law marks, unregistered marks, slogans, logos, domain names and other source identifiers set forth in attached Exhibit A (collectively, the "Marks")

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property and System Transfer Agreement between the Parties, with an effective date of January 1, 2016 (the "Transfer Agreement"), Assignor assigned to Assignee, and Assignee received from Assignor, all rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the rights to sue or bring other actions for past, present or future infringement thereof throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained in the Transfer Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, and transfers to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, and any registrations and/or applications for registration of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the rights, if any, to sue or bring other actions for past, present or future infringement thereof throughout the world, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held or enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, as well as any official of any countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the Marks and title thereto as the property of Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of the Transfer Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this instrument to be executed this 11th day of January, 2016.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006748 FRAME: 0345

ASSIGNOR - DOCTOR'S ASSOCIATES INC.

By:

Name: Mildred K. Shinn

Title: Executive Vice President Date: January 11, 2016

Ву:

Name: Cynthia Eadie Title: Vice President Date: January 11, 2016

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 006748 FRAME: 0346**

Exhibit A- Subway System Marks

1. Sandwich Artist
Registration Number 3678989
Class 043
September 9, 2019

DAI SIP – Recordable Assignment Agreement Confidential

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/11/2019 REEL: 006748 FRAME: 0347